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Dear Parents and Jieminites,

Welcome back to school and we hope that the March holidays has 

been a time for family bonding, rest, and relaxation. We trust that 

the break has offered a well-deserved opportunity for everyone to 

recharge and spend quality time together.

As we look forward to starting Term 2, we’re excited about the 

opportunities ahead. In this edition, we’ve also included some 

fascinating trivia about our school, giving you a glimpse into our 

history as we prepare to celebrate our 40th Anniversary.

Additionally, as we continue to support our students' overall 

well-being, the school would like to share some tips on the 

appropriate usage of devices and screen time. These suggestions 

align with guidelines from relevant organizations, and we hope to 

partner with you, our parents, to encourage positive habits in our 

students. Balancing screen time with other activities is crucial for 

their growth, and we believe that together, we can help cultivate 

healthy habits. Let us strive to succeed together!

Warm regards,

Mr Andy Mickey Choong

Principal





Source : Straits Times, Jan 22, 2025
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Term 2 school 
calendar

Date Activities/ Events

24 Mar (Mon) Start of school for Term 2

31 Mar 25 (Mon) Hari Raya Puasa   (Public Holiday)

4 Apr (Fri) Start of P4 Swimsafer Programme

18 Apr (Fri) Good Friday  (Public Holiday)

1 May (Thu) Labour Day  (Public Holiday)

12 May (Mon) Vesak Day  (Public Holiday)

8 May (Thurs), 9 May (Fri) &

14 May(Wed) to 16 May (Fri)

Weighted Assessment (P3 – P6)

21 May (Wed) to 24 May (Sat) P5 Overseas Trip

30 May (Fri)) Parent-Teacher Meeting (P1 to P6)

Eat-With-Your-Family- Day

Last day for Term 2

31 May (Sat) 40th Anniversary School Concert
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